





2012 Bosgan Lady Kovights

Bergan Score Qpponcni/ Meet Flace/ Qpponcntscorc
—_ Wsncr—ﬂ[gcr Jovite ]ncamp/ctc
— Bc:gan Jnvite ]ncomp/ctc
— Yufan Jnvite [ncomp/ctc
— Bcnnington fnvite ]ncomplctc
— [t Calf;oun ]nvr'tc ]ncomp/cfc
— Lfncoln | utheran Jnvite ]ncom'olctc
—_ Ccntcnnial Conference /ncomplctc
—_ District Meet ]ncamp/ctc

SCJUacf Members
(Grade Runner Foints
! o Blanca ,5anchcz 40
1.2 Mo/{y Heiman 20

Coach: Joe sztkfcwfcz

Most Valuablc - E)lanca Sanchcz

Most ImFrovccl ~ Mol{g Heiman/ Blanca Sanchez
Harclcst Workcr - B/anca 5anc/7cz

Roo]cic of the Year- B/anca 5anchcz

Academic All-State —

Camp Calvin Crest

Coursc Rccords —~ Ncw Coursc 2010

Record Kunner [ ime ﬁa_r
._Schoo/ Jackie Dam 17:31 201a
Senior Mo/[g Heiman 2738 2012
Junior

.50P[70morc 5Ianca 5ancl'tcz 24:28 2012

Freshman Jackie Dam 17:31 2010
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Record
School
Senior
Junior

Sopl'lomorc
Fi reshman

Flace

ISt

o% Jime Deasorn (%t fmﬁr

Kunner ﬁgf?_ﬁ
Jennifer (arote 60
Janc”c Havranc]( 55
Alicia 5mcal 50
_Jennifer Carote 60
Maria Manes 59
Carvor e7f ofnts
Runner &{fﬁi
K atie Mullen 157
Am_y Nicola 138
Janc”é Havranck 130
Alicia Smeal 121
Jcnnf)ccr Grote 120
Krystal Abhrens i1o
Jeni Recker 102
Maria Manes 7
5}16;1' Kump 96
Rachel CooPcr 85

th
th

1ot
12t
{ 2th

I+

| 5#:

=)

Year
1993
1990
2004

1925
1988

Years
1994-97
2000-03
1988-90
200% -0F
1992-94

- 2001-0%4

Gonforonce Madahists

B0 Conforsres
Jac]dc Dam
Maria Manes
Alt'cfa 5mca]
Sheri Rump
Jeni Recker
Jennifer Carote
Fam T umer
Jcnng Ccrny

2010
1988
2004
1984
1986
1992
1987
1984

1984-86
1988-89
198487
2000-01




District Hodihists

an Jacla'c Dam 2010
5t‘(' - Jeni Recker 1985
ftf’ Maria Manes 1988
é* J_cm' Recker 1986
7&' Lgnn Carson 1986
7t h Janc”c Havmnck 1988
7 h Alicia Smeal 2004
H Oﬁ(' ' Jcnnixccr Grrote 1293

Ftate Modakists

5”' Jackie Dam 2010
th Jancl/c /_Iavmnc/c 1988

“a

State Tinishos - Joam
1988 7th 12 teams . 117points
Janc”c f‘]avranck, Maria Manes, Fam [ umer,
Carrie Ol{'gmuc”cr; Julie Starman

1986 10" 12 teams 146 points
Jeni Recker, [ gnn Carson, [ ina [Heinrich,
Meichelle Schott, Jcnny Ccmg

1984 i 17 teams 174 points
, Jeni chkcr; Jcnn_g Ccmy, Sheri Kumf),
Ann Brabec, Annette OI{gmuc]/cr

1985 11% 19 teams 174 Pofnt;
Jeni Rcc]ccr; Jcnng Ccmy, Sheri Kump,
Ann PBrabec, Annette O/igucf/cr




State Tinishos - Fuddvidials

jfh Jackie Dam 2010
,9&' Janc”c Hawanc]( 1988
16th Jeni Recker 1986
{ 9#' Maria Manes 1988
19 h Jeni Recker 1985
227 Alicia Smeal 2004
24" }' Janc”c Hawanck 1989
52“’ eni Recker 1984
35" Sheri Rump 1984
3 f h Maria Manes 1982
536’ Jcnny Ccmy 1985
4—5"‘! Lynn (Carson 1986
*f'jﬂ' Tina [Heinrich 1986
46" h Jcnnffcr Carote 1993
56 Sheri RKump 1985
56 h Michelle Schott 1986
59" h Jcnny Ccmy 1986
g2 Fam | umner ! 988
6’5"” (arrie O/i:gmuc”cr 1988
64" Jenny Cermny 1984
8. ,9“' Annette Oﬁ:gmuc//cr 1985
5}7t}’ o ulie Starman 1988
Y4 st Ann Brabcc 1984
72md Ann Brabec 1985
7‘1'“’ Annette O/{gmuc”cr 1984
Stato Moot Timos
4000 Meters
15:46 Jaglcfc Pam 2010
17:07 Janc”c Havrancfc 1988
17:35 Maria Manes 1988

17:38 Alicia Smeal 2004




17:54
17:59
18:16
18:18
18:22
19:10
19:13
19:15

19:16

19:22
20:11

20:25
20:28
20:31

20:36
2046
2049
20:57
21:08
21:31

23:30

Jeni Kecker
Janelle Havranek
Maria Manes

Jeni Recker
Jcnnf)ccr Carote
Jeni Recker

Lgnn (Carson
Jcnng Ccrng
Sheri Kump

Tina Heinrich
Sheri KumP
Jcnny Ccmy
Michelle Schott
Fam [ umer
(Carrie O/J:gmuc”cr
Ann Brabec
Jcnny Ccmg
Annette Ob:gmucl/cr
Annette O/;:gmuc”cr
Ann Brabec

Ju/:’c .Starman

1986
1989
1989
1985
1993
1984
1986
1985
1984
1986
1985
1984
986
1988
1988
j984
1986
1984
1985
1985
1988




Bergan | ady Knights Cross Country
TO,P Twcntq-ﬂ'vc ~ Wisner- Fi[gcr Jnvite

= Jackie Dam 16:29 2010
2 Rachel Cooper 18:39 2000
5 Maria Manes 1846 1988
4 Fam Tumer 18:57 1988

Janc”c Havranck 18:57 12920
5"!' Jcnnifcr (rote 18:58 1993
Vil _Jennifer Grote 19:03 1992
7" Alicia Smeal 19:04 2005
s Pam Tumer 19:19 1987
f" K atic K:’nnc‘g 19:30 2005
10 Jeni Recker 19:35 1986

K atic Kr’nncy 19:35 2004
11t Alicia Smeal 1944 2003
12% Rachel Cooper | 948 2001
! 5‘% A{gssa Andrcws ] 9:50 1992

K atie Mu”cn 19:50 1297
1 4";' Maria Manes 20:04 1989
15 Molly Colgan 20:05 2005
16" Connic Poesch 20:08 2006
f 7&' (Connic Docsc:h 20:13 2005
18* | ynn Carson 20:26 1986
19% anelle Havranck 20:38 1988
26" Sheri Rump 20:43 1986
21 Jeni Recker 20:55 1985
2,2"‘1 Mary Von chgcrcn Z1:03 2003
23 Amy Nicola 21:.04 2001
24 Krgstal Abrens 21:08 2003
25% Becky Janovsky 21:09 1996

School & C/ass chords

School Jackie Dam 18:29 2010
Senior Janelle Flavranck 18:57 1990
Junior Katie Kfnncg 19:30 2005
SOPBomorc Kachel Coopcr 18:39 2000

[Freshman Jackie Dam 16:29 2010




2 lsi'
Zznn’
234
24

25t

School
Senior

Junior
50P[70morc

F rcshman

nga:_-fm L{? nyw Cross ng{y

Topp Twont-1ve ot Canp Catvin Grost
Alicia Smeal 19:27 2004
Alicia Smeal 19:54 2003
Rachel Coopcr 20:01 2000
Rachel CooPcr 20:25 2001
Alicia Smeal 20:54 2003
Mary Vion Seggern 20:50 2003
Alicia Smeal 20:52 2005
Connie Boesch 20:52 2008
Amy Nicola 21:13 2001
K atie Kinncy 21:20 2005
Connie Poesch 21:26 2005
Amy Nicola 21:41 2002
K atie Kinncy 2141 2004
K atie Frobst 2146 1998
Ma:y Von 5cggcm Z1:57 2003
K atie Kinncg 21:5] 2006
Am_y Nicafa 22:10 2003
Debbie Moore 22:17 2001
Mof[y Colgan 22:26 2005
Krystal Ahrens 22:30 2001
Megan Heller 22:45 1999
Ktystal Abhrens 22:48 2003
Jessica Kump 23:01 1998
Krystal Ahrens 23:02 2002
K;ystal Ahrens 23:18 200%
Amy Nicola 23:28 2003
Sarah Coday 23453 2005
Amy Nicola 23:50 2000

Sehves and Class W
Alicia Smeal 19:27
Mary Von Seggem 20:50
Alicia Smeal 19:27
Alicia Smeal 19:54
Katic Frobst 20:56

2004

2004
2003
1998




ngacgm L{? {ﬂiyfw Cross Gmﬂg
Tep Jon at Gangp Devid - %

1% Jackfé Dam 16:30 2010
2" (Connie Poesch 18:23 2006
3 Alicia Smeal 19:05 2005
4"% K atie Kinncg 19:29 2005
5 Molly Colgan 20:17 2005
& " (Connie Bocsc[‘r 20:58 2005
7t g 5ara/1 Coclay 20:59 2005
5“” Courtncy F enner 21:52 2007
ot Molly Colgan 22:30 2006
10" Anna Nilsson 22:5% 2006
IchooS and Glass ggamﬁ

School Jackie [Dam 18:30 2010

Senior Connie Poesch 18:23 2006

Junior K atie Kinncg 19:29 2005

5ophomorc

Freshman Jackie [Dam 16:30 20710




mézgyanuz:mé}}{img@ﬁﬁ?'E;vww'Z;wangg

é&égézavathimun@gmbn
% Jackie Dam 17:07
2™ (Connie Poesch 20:12
5“” Alicia Smeal 2040
4 K atic Kinncy 21:01
jtb Mol!g Co{gan 21:15
6 h | Blanca 5ancf1cz 22:11
f h Courtncg ]: enner 22:1%
Bﬂl' Sarafr Cocfay 22:20
9’*" (Connie Boesch 22:32
Teid Anna Nilsson 2404

Zﬁmﬁhuﬂnmlqc;ﬁmyégémwwﬁ-
School Jackie [Dam 17:07
Senior (Connie Poesch 20:12
Jum'or K atie Kfnncy 21:01
5oplwomorc Blanca 5anchcz 22:11
Freshman Jackie [Dam 17:07

2010
2006
2006
2006
2006
2012
2007
2005
2005
2005

2010
2006
2005
2012
2010




agegrm L@)ﬁa{;fw Cross Gantr;’y
_rz.gﬁ ymﬁy;ﬁw at .ﬁ %ﬂ

1t Jackie Dam 16:02 2010
2 Alicia Smeal 17:35 2004
5"; Alicia Smeal 17:58 2005
+ Katie Kinney 18:16 2005
5"" (onnie 50;:5::/1 1841 2005
5 Connie Poesch 18:59 2006
fl’ K atie Kinncy 1g.07 2004
8d' Mar_y Vonﬁcggcm 19:20 200%
o Amy Nicola 19:32 2002
10" Am‘y Nicola 19:41 2002
K:ysta’ A[rrcns 19:41 2002
11t Mcgan Heller 19:55 1999
12% Amy Nicola 20:00 2003
13t Krystal Abrens 2008 2002
14% Nicole Smith 20:16 2002
15%* K atie Mullen 20:19 1996
16* Krysta/ Abrens 20:20 2004
17 Sarah Coday 20:23 2005
18% Krgstal Abrens 20:24 2003
! y“" Anna Nilsson 20:26 200%
20" Debbie Moore 20:35 1999
21 Planca Snachez 2046 2012 -
24 Jamie Dcntlcy 2i:fo 2004
25% Ashley Sawtelle 21:34 1999
Class «ﬁgﬂmﬁ
5(:’100[ Jacla'c Dam 16:02 2010
Senior A/fcfa Smeal 17:58 2005
Junior Alicia Smeal 17:35 2004
Sophomorc Katie Kinncy 19:07 200+

Freshman Jackie Dam 16:02 2010




%m L{;}@yﬁ‘a Cross ’Gmnt;;g

Jép yﬁmiv:ﬂfa at %nem ﬂr[

1% Jackie Dam 1546
2™ Allicia Smeal 17:49
34 Katie Kinney 17:51
4 Alicia Smeal 18:00
5d1 K atie Kinncg 18:22
i (Connie Boesch 18:25
7H1 Allicia Smeal 18:26
8“’ Rachc! Coopcr 18:42
9&' Connie Boesch’ 18:56
Iod' Mo[fy Co[gan 12:00
11" Connie Boesch 19:01
1 ZH" Mo”y Colgan 19:14

K atie Kinncg 19:14
i §‘d' C onnie bocsch 19:19
14+ Amg Nl'co|a 19:24
i 51"1 Arny Nicola 19:39
16+ Krysta[ Ahrens 1945
1 7H’ Krgsta[ Ahrens 19:46
18t K atie Kinncy 19:5%
} 9t}’ Sarah Coday 20:0%
20% Amﬂ Nicoia 20:25
21% Blanca Sanchcz 20:26
22" Krystal Al’lrcns 20:37
25“’ Nicole Smith 2041
2+t!‘ Mcgan Hc"cr 20:42

Bfanca Snachez 2042
25" Nicole Smith 20:56

Glass &mr&

School Jackie Dam 15:46
Senior Allicia Smeal 18:00
Junior Alicia Smeal 17:19
Sophomorc Am_g Nicola 19:24
Freshman Jackie Dam 1546

2010

2004
2001
2010

2010

2012

2012
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